RANK & NOTTURNO
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
101 PARK CITY CENTER
ANCASTER. PA. 17601

LE SRR, GUbRY Ur Jurbdund PLoas o

Fraintiil

R PRl e N, S

-

p o

PuUw W

and Neotturno,

above-nanaed, L

deb interest due

jRiNTe) 41

et

- G e e YFY e R
Rl SRS P o i . oy
STNAPWET VACTUOD e

oy

-

s s3hall he

TYNESS WWEREOR, T,

avemurhed this

CoLuola COuNY

I
ﬁll A Uﬂ.s "L dd S

attornevs for ACands,
~onsideration »f nayment

PR

Vandiinzg.
ths recoru
axecution docket of
sufficie
Yenneth C.

Mover of Attormey this

s

1,

A G TEL U uadis Lo 19
NU. 280 JANUARY Tark, 1973

T

inc., Flaintiil

in Full of the amount of

=~y

LA LT .0

1/*«'1’1"‘"

herebhy

o AN Al ul e 3 PR T
heri £ of Columbio

orf thae cbhove-matter

sajid court, and for

ent warrant.

fotturuo, sq. have

Ara day of 1973,

Judvyy,

: tu 1TYIO
Jop rlaintils

/’fhnﬂe”h G

. .lm.auurlav_‘,

n




SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Bloomshurg, Columbia County, Pa.

Sheriff: Ty 1 Vane T e Date: ° vorT, HAS A
i i Tenante
Ioand , Lo,
vs. Term: 7 nuave:
S A N A sy,
- No. 10
Year: ‘

. Ty v

To the Sheriff of Tranyehiy County.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find writ

to be served upon AF Bl Derraoyngs s b

e s P L .
at Ch pVaARTIe m your county.

Kindly make service thereof. and return with the amount of your costs.

;Yours truly,

Sheriff of Columbia County

Authorized Deputization



DSCB-603-L
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
HARRISBURG 17120

THL SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

May 18, 1973

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff
Sheriff's Office-Court House
Bloomsburg, rennsylvania 17815

Re: # C and 3, Inc. vs. Boyd H. Xline Corporation

Dear Sir:

Process in the above entitled case is regretfully returned herein together with
check in the amount of $ 25.00 s for the reason or reasons designated below:

( ) 1. Service of Process on a qualified foreign business corporation should be made
on the Secretary of the Commonwealth through the Sheriff of Dauphin County,
as required by Section 1011A of the Business Corporation Law.

( ) 2. Process in an action instituted in the Federal Courts should be served on the
Secretary of the Commonwealth by the Marshal of the Middle District of
Pennsylvania.

( ) 3. Process on a foreign corporation not qualified to do business in Pennsylvania,
or on a Pennsylvania corporation which cannot be located, should be accompaniled
with properly authenticated copy of Petition and Order of Court thereon author-
izing service to be made on the Secretary of the Commonwealth.

() 4. The statutory fee is $5.00 for each defendant to be served. Accordingly, check
for $ should accompany the process on its return to this office.

( ) 5. Since service of process 1s being made on more than one defendant, certified
or attested copy of the pleadings for each defendant should be submitted on
whom service is being made.

() 6. The pleadings must be attested or certified as a true COPY »

( ) 7. Process should be transmitted to this Department by REGISTERED or CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

() 8. The Secretary of the Commonwealth is without authority to act as statutory agent
for the service of process in an action of this kind.

X¥9. Other reason:

The Sheriff is responsible tc make Service on this corgoraticn.

e do it through the Sheriff of Dauphin County or.the Marshal

of the Middle District when served at the office in person.
Yours very truly

//Z‘“‘”R

James /G, Krause
Direcdtor, Corporation Bureau

sjg
Enclosures



DonNALD F. KrRANK
KENNETH C.NoTTURNG

CouNnsEL
WALSH AND MONZACK
WASHINGTON,D. C.
WIiLMINGTON, DEL,

Deputy Brewington
Sheriff's Office

Law OFFices oF
KRANK anp NOTTURND
a1 Park City CENTER

LANCASTER, PA. 17601 440! LINGLESTOWN ROAD
HARRISBURG, Pa.i7110

299-4361 ARea Cope 717
E52-6300 Area CobpEe 717

CABLE KRANDT

July 3, 1973

Columbia County Court House

Bloomsburg, PA

Dear Sir:

Re: ACandS v. Boyd Kline Contractor

Enclosed please find the power of attorney requested. It
is understood that the power of attorney will be exercised only
upon receipt of payment in full. Please forward a check to me
as soon as possible.

Thank you for your cooperation and continued diligence in

this matter.

KCN/jsm
Enclosure
| e e
: h i \»,
N o \ - N
<~(‘“ C I -
} ] I {#I s

Very truly yours,

/Ke eth C. Notturno, Esq.




LAW OFFICES
JOHN ARNOLD CRISMAN
16 WEST SECOND STREET
BERWICK,PA. I86C3

OFFICE DIAL 752-5924
RESIDENCE 752-65 34

June 29, 1973

Mr. Victor Vandling
Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: A. C. & 8. vs.
Boyd H. Kline
No. 280 January term, 1973
Judgement Docket J.D.
No. 10 January term, 1973
E.D.

Dear Sheriff Vandling:

I enclose check of Boyd H. Kline to you for $1,826.40 being
the payment in full of the foregoing claim in your office. In
accordance with my conversation with you, this check is to be
delivered or the proceeds of this check are to be delivered to
the Plaintiff or Plaintiff's attorney only upon satisfaction of
the docket in the courthouse at Bloomsburg and upon the Plain-
tiff's attorney's agreement to immediately satisfy the docket
in Dauphin County, Pennsylvania.

Thanking you for your courtesy and attention, I remain.
Very respectfully yours,

/4%kf(&ﬁwﬁ{ C@d)%ﬁnp

John Arnold Crisman
Attorney at Law

JAC/cp

Enc/



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Bloomisburg, Columbia County, Pa.

Columbia County

2 C and 5, Inc.

vs. Term: January
~ Boyd H. Kline Corporation No. 10
Year: 1973
To the Sheriff of Dauphin County.
Dear Sir:

Writ of Execution

Enclosed please find writ Interrogatories to Garnishee

to be served upon Secretary cf the Commonwealth

at State Capitol, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania in your county.

Kindly make service thereof, and return with the amount of your costs.

Yours truly,

3

Sheriff of Columbia County

= 3:5‘ Y n..:.w\\ th \\\LJ\\

(k-\.\\ N o \

Authorized Deputization

~(~73
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SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pa.

Sheriff:  victor B, Vandling Date:  May 9, 1973.
Columbia County

2 C and S, Inc. .
' No. 10 Jan. Term 1973ED

vs. Term:No, 280 Jan. Term 1973 JD
Boyd H. Kline, Contractor,Defendant o

and
Boyd H, Kline Corporation, Garnishee Year: 1973

To the Secretary of the Commonwealth, State Capitol, Harrisburg, Pa., 17105.
KOS PR K KK X KKK KK KKK KR KKK KKK R3¢

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find writ of Execution and Interrogatories to Garnishee.
to be served upon  Boyd H, Kline Corporation, Garnishee

at  0ld Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815 AR RKRRANRIKK
MR RORUORRIER 3R RIS HR ISR SRR KA IO KIS

Encl. Check of $25.00 from Krank
and Notturno, Attorneys At Law,
Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Yours truly,

ang Interrogatories Lo
Sheriff of Columbia County “=rnishes
Moy ©, 18972, =ent true znd stteeted cory of within Wreit of Execution kax
s} Sféf@t?f’ of the Commonweslth, State Capitol, Harricburg, annUQVIvnnlm, A7105
Rex fstered Mail, Return R craipnt Ragquestad Me 7 4% ) Cost® bac

r»ecution &g and

May @, 1273, sont true and attocted cony of within drit of B
IS

Interrogatories tno Boyd H., Xline Corporation, 014 ferwick Road Bloomsbu:rd,
Penmnsylvanis, Regd sterad Mail, Return Receint Recuested No, ]\‘S XK S b
a

Cost

Authorized Deputization



WRIT OF EXEGUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

A, Co & S Inc

"""""""" R RLITERIPPIPEITS No. ....10  Jamvary 1o 19,73, ED.
No. ...280 January . . Term 19.73..]D.
NO. coie e e e e e Term 19......

vs

Boyd He Kline Contractors angd WRIT OF EXECUTION

......................................... (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)

Boyd He Kline Assoclates, Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ...GColumhia........
TO THE SHERIFIF OF ..Col.umbia ........ COUNTY, PENNA,
To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs against. . .. Boyd H,. Kline Contrac tors .. and ..
Boyd H. Kline Associates, Garnishee Defendant (s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

{(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s) and from

delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession
of anyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a

garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $... =127V e

Dated . March. 28, 1973,
(SEAL)




Law OFrFices oF

KRANK ano NOTTURNO

1101 PArk CiTy CENTER
DoNALD F. KRANK
KENNETH C.NoTTuRND H
— 299-4361 ArRea Cope 717 ARRISBURG, PA. 17110
CounsEL 652-8300 ARea CopE 717
WALSH AND MONZACK -
WASHINGTON,D. C. CABLE KRANOT
WiLMiNGTON, DEL.

LANCASTER, PA. 176501 4401 LINGLESTOWN ROAD

May 8, 1973
Attention Deputy Sheriff Drum
Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA
Re: CACandS Inc. v. ¢

iBoyd H. Kline, Contractor A
Boyd H. Kline Corporation

Deputy Sheriff Drum:

If service cannot be effectuated against the garnishee
as requested, service should be effectuated as per Penn-
sylvania RCP 2079(A). Accordingly you should send an
attested copy of the writ and the interrogatories to the
Secretary of the Commonwealth and the garnishee at the
last known address (0ld Berwiegk Road) with an endorsement
thereon that service was made upon the Secretary of the
€ommenwealth. Both are to be sent registered mail, return
receipt requested.

I believe a $25.00 check to the Secretary of the
Commonwealth must be included. Therefore I enclose a
check in that amount.

Please advise if there are any problems.

Very truly yours,

e

i

e
7
s &

ffkénneth C. Notﬁﬁrno, Esq.
KCN/ jsm |

Enclosure



HARVEY D. LIVINGSTON DEPUTIES

SHERIFF @{fﬁp Bf ﬂ]? sbprit‘f KENNETH W. PALMER

FRANCIS J. O'GORMAN ARTHUR O. HAGER
SOLICITOR JAMES A. CRUMMEL

DELLA M. SIMONETTE
J. M. DOUGHERTY
JOSEPH R. KRUPA

KATHERINE N. WALT
A.J. GASPER

WILLIAM H. LIVINGSTON
CHIEF DEPUTY

DAUPHIN COUNTY
HARRISBURG, PA.

May 29th, 1973

Hon, Co DPelores Tucker

STATE OF PENNSYI.VANIA i
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN 58

Personally appeared before me, Prothonotary of Common Plaas Court of Dauphin County, Pennsylvania,

Joseph R, Krupa

and he, being duly sworn accroding to law, says that he is Deputy Sheriff

of said County of Dauphin, Pennsylvania, and that on the. 29th day of

May, 1973 did serve the within__WXit of Execution(Attachment, Praecipe

’

and Interrogatories upon Boyd H, Kline Corporation, Garnishee

by sending by registered mail, postage prepaid, a true and attested copy thereof to the Secretary of the Commonwealth

Hone, C, DeLores Tucker

of Pennsylvania, , Secretary of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, the lawful attorney duly constituted by the said Boyd H, Kline Corporation
Garnishee

upon whom all lawful process in any action, rule or legal proceeding;iia(i)ns(t) it may be served and paying to him

0
##Wm as required by Yaw,and I do
further return that in accordance with the provisions of R ule NO.M service of process did send to defendant by

on behalf of the plaintiff, at the time of service hereof, the sum of f.

registered mail, postage prepaid, a like true and attested copy with an endorsement thereon of the service upon said

Secretary of the Commonwealth, addressed to. Old Berwick Rd” Bloomeurg’ Penna,

17815

the last known address.

Sworn and subscribed to before

30th

So answers

me this

day of

May,  1973-/
o AL /

MProaon' 7 - T

.o/ Deputy Sheritf.

Registered Receipt Cards Attached.



WRIT OF EXEGUTION - (MOREY Jubticrmen 1) huies .ix.0.¢. sib1 10 Jia

A C and Sy Inc
"""""""" I No. ..40......January. .. ... Tem 19..73.5D.
........................ Plaintifs, No. 280......January....... Tem 19.73.5

vs No. (i e Term 19......

Boyd He Kline, Contractor, WRIT OF EXECUTION
........... é;é“'“'ﬁéféﬁdéﬁﬁ”"”’ (MONEY JUDGEMENTS)
.Bayd H...Kline..Corporation,....

Garnishee
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ... .Colymbia ... ...
TO THE SHERIFF OF ... columbla COUNTY, PENNA.
To satisty the judgement, interest and costs against. .. B0¥4d. He. Kline, Contracter. . ... ... ..

.................................. ottt ee e mue ettt e ettt i ataaaeaaaenanaeeea... Defendant (s}

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant (s) and to sell his, her (or their) intercst
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to) :
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

Y SR e Boyd . He. Kline. Corporation................. .. A S S
...................................................................................... as Garnishes ¢
(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any cdebt to or for the account of the defendant {s) and &rom

delivering any property of the defendant (s) or ctherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon cud subject to attachment is foun
of anyone other than the named garnishee (s), you are cuecied to notiy him that he has beon added os o
garnishee and is enjoined as above siated.

d in the possession
5

Amount due 3... 1’.690 5.80.

Interest fom 1/10/73 ... ... 23.66.
costs to be added Total ......... g
-~
Plus costs er endorseruant hergon
v e /' / g,

- ! -/
. Yavs g N
T it LS
‘ / Prothonotary, Gourt of Common Pleas of
Dated e ‘
ated .....n e Columbic Cgunty, Penna.
{SEAL)

By e et
Deputy



